ST BRENDAN ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP

The St. Brendan Athletic Association has established and funded two scholarships in the amount of \$750 each to be awarded to one male and one female student to aid them in furthering their education at a Catholic high school.

Eligibility:

- Any eighth-grade student who is a member of St Brendan Parish and has participated in a sport offered by the St. Brendan Athletic Association.
- The student must be planning to attend a Catholic high school in the Columbus Diocese in the fall of 2024.

Application Process:

Application deadline is May 3, 2024. The following materials must be submitted:

- 1. Completed Application Form
- 2. A typed essay **of not more than 250 words** describing how you embody the traits of athleticism, sportsmanship, leadership, and service to others. Also mention your future athletic aspirations.

Selection Process:

Recipients will be selected by a committee of St. Brendan Athletic Association members and announced at the school end of year awards ceremony.

Purpose of Scholarship:

To provide Catholic tuition assistance to a student athlete interested in pursuing high school athletics.

Award:

One-time award of \$750 (each for one male and one female) paid directly to the recipient's Catholic High School.

Questions:

If you have questions or need further information, please contact SBAA member John Bair: jbair80@aol.com

APPLICATION FORM

Please complete this form and submit it, along with a typed essay (not more than 250 words) briefly describing how you embody athleticism, leadership, sportsmanship, and service to others. Also mention your future athletic aspirations.

Name:	
Phone:	
Email Address:	
Parent's Names:	
School Currently Attending:	
High School you plan to attend: _	

Sports Programs you have participated with St. Brendan Athletics:

SPORT	GRADE

Sports Programs you plan to participate in high school:

Are there other circumstances that should be considered with your application?

Application materials must be received by **May 3, 2024** to be considered.

Email completed application and essay to: John Bair jbair80@aol.com Subject: SBAA Scholarship Application